GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3603
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FORICDS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Karnataka has requested to release the funds for the Centrally sponsored scheme ICDS for the years
1998-99, 1999-2000, 2000-2001 and 2001-2002; and

(b) if so, the time by which all the backlog of funds is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(@)&(b) Funds for implementation of ICDS Scheme have already been released to the State of Karnataka for and upto the year 2001-
2002, to the extent admissible.
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